OP \$40.00 86211493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Message of Hope Foundation, Inc.		07/24/2020	Non-Profit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Happy Hope Foundation, Inc.		
Street Address:	6 Benjamin Nye Circle		
City:	Pocasset		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02559		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86211493	HAPPY HOPE BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887428097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177149579

Email: tmadmin@danielsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Miguel Danielson, Danielson Legal LLC

Address Line 1: One Mifflin Place, Suite 400
Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0432

MA SOC Filing Number: 202098795080 Date: 7/24/2020 11:59:00 AM

7/24/2020 11:56:40 AM From: To: 6176243891(2/4)

IDENTIFICATION			
no			
Filing Fee: \$15.00			

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 7)

Name Approved

We, Emi Burke		, *Preside	nt / *Vice President,
Charles Stromeyer		, *Cler	k / *Assistant Clerk,
Message of Hope Foundation, Inc.			
	(Fxact name of corporation)		7
located at 6 Benjamin Nye Circle, Pocasset, Massach	nusetts 02559		
	ress of corporation in Massachuse	etts)	,
do hereby certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting	articles numbered:		
Article I			
(Number those articles 1,	2, 3, and/or 4 being amended)		.
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeti-	ng held on April 24	20_18	_, by vote of:
members, all	directors, or		shareholders**,
Being at least two-thirds of its members legally quali	fied to vote in meetings of the	corporation; O	·R
Being at least two-thirds of its directors where there Chapter 180, Section 3; OR	are no members pursuant to G	eneral Laws,	
☐ In the case of a corporation having capital stock, by the right to vote therein.	the holders of at least two-thire	ds of the capital	stock having
Repace the entirety of Article I with "The exact name	of the corporation is: Happ	y Hope Four	dation, Inc."
*Delete the inapplicable words.			
**Check only one box that applies. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insu, only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1			

long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

P.C.

C

P М R.A.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0433

/24/2020	11:56:40	AM From:	To: 6176	243891(4/	4)		
The foregoi	no amendmer	nt(s) will become	me effective wh	ien these Artic	es of Amendmen	it are filed in accorda	ance with General Laws, Chapter
180, Section	n 7 unless thes	se articles spec	ify, in accordan	ice with the voi	e adopting the an fective on such la	nendment, 2 <i>later</i> effe	ective date not more than thirty
Later effect	ive date:				•		
SIGNED U	JNDER THE	E PENALTIES	OF PERJURY	Y, this <u>24th</u>	day ofJuly	ÿ	, 20_20
,	0	?, .					
		much	<u> </u>				, *President / *Vice President,
		4080	Mary			****	, *President / *Vice President,, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk.

*Delete the inapplicable words.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0434

MA SOC Filing Number: 202098795080 Date: 7/24/2020 11:59:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

July 24, 2020 11:59 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0435